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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

LOS ANGELES ANGELS (97-61)

	 Left
19	 Efren NAVARRO	 IF
22	 Tony CAMPANA	 OF
28	 Brennan BOESCH	 OF
32	 Josh HAMILTON	 OF
	 Right
6	 David FREESE	 IF
8	 John MCDONALD	 IF
10	 Grant GREEN	 IF
44	 John BUCK	 C

Switch
2	 Erick AYBAR	 IF 
12	 Shawn O’MALLEY	 IF
24	 Hank CONGER	 C

Right
	16	 Huston STREET
	38	 Joe SMITH
	39	 Jason GRILLI
	40	 Kevin JEPSEN
	49	 Jairo DIAZ
	51	 Drew RUCINSKI
	59	 Fernando SALAS
	62	 Yoslan HERRERA
	63	 Vinnie PESTANO
64	 Mike MORIN
	68	 Cam BEDROSIAN

Left
	41	 Michael ROTH
	54	 Joe THATCHER

	Coaching Staff:	
14		 Mike Scioscia	 Manager   
4	  	Alfredo Griffin	 First Base
9		 Gary DiSarcina	 Third Base
21		 Dino Ebel	 Bench
23		 Mike Butcher	 Pitching
25		 Don Baylor	 Hitting
31		 Dave Hansen	 Asst. Hitting
61		 Steve Soliz	 Bullpen

	Active Players:	
2		 Erick Aybar (S)	 INF
5		 Albert Pujols	 INF
6		 David Freese	 INF
7		 Collin Cowgill	 OF
8		 John McDonald	 INF
10		 Grant Green	 INF
12		 Shawn O’Malley (S)	 INF
13		 Luis Jimenez	 INF
16		 Huston Street	 RHP

17		 Chris Iannetta	 C
18		 Gordon Beckham	 INF
19		 Efren Navarro (L)	 INF
20		 C.J. Cron	 INF
22		 Tony Campana (L)	 OF
24		 Hank Conger (S)	 C
27		 Mike Trout	 OF
28		 Brennan Boesch (L)	 OF
32		 Josh Hamilton (L)	 OF
33		 C.J. Wilson (L)	 LHP

35		 Wade LeBlanc (L)	 LHP
36		 Jared Weaver	 RHP
38		 Joe Smith	 RHP
39		 Jason Grilli	 RHP
40		 Kevin Jepsen	 RHP
41		 Michael Roth (L)	 LHP
44		 John Buck	 C
46		 Cory Rasmus	 RHP
47		 Howie Kendrick	 INF
49		 Jairo Diaz	 RHP

51		 Drew Rucinski	 RHP
52		 Matt Shoemaker	 RHP
53		 Hector Santiago	 LHP
54		 Joe Thatcher (L)	 LHP
56		 Kole Calhoun (L)	 OF
59		 Fernando Salas	 RHP
62		 Yoslan Herrera	 RHP
63		 Vinnie Pestano	 RHP
64		 Mike Morin	 RHP
68		 Cam Bedrosian	 RHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (86-71)

	 Left
	 10	 Adam DUNN	 INF
	 21	 Stephen VOGT	 C
	 28	 Eric SOGARD	 INF
	 37	 Brandon MOSS	 INF
	 45	 Bryan ANDERSON	 C
	 Right
	 3	 Craig GENTRY	 OF
	 17	 Geovany SOTO	 C

Switch
	 7	 Alberto CALLASPO	 INF
	12	 Andy PARRINO	 INF
	19	 Billy BURNS	 OF

Left
	 13	 Drew POMERANZ
	 39	 Eric O’FLAHERTY
	 56	 Fernando ABAD
	 62	 Sean DOOLITTLE	
	   Right
	 33	 Fernando RODRIGUEZ
	 44	 Luke GREGERSON
	 48	 Ryan COOK
	 58	 Evan SCRIBNER
	 60	 Jesse CHAVEZ
	 61	 Dan OTERO

BENCH BULLPEN (R) BULLPEN (L)

BENCH BULLPEN

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
2		 Mike Gallego	 Third Base 
14		 Chip Hale	 Bench	
30		 Chili Davis	 Hitting	
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
46		 Tye Waller	 First Base	
51		 Darren Bush	 Bullpen
59		 Ariel Prieto	 MLB

Active Players:	
1		 Nick Punto (S)	 INF
3		 Craig Gentry	 OF
4		 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
7		 Alberto Callaspo (S)	 INF
8		 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10		 Adam Dunn (L)	 INF
12		 Andy Parrino (S)	 INF
13		 Drew Pomeranz	 LHP

15		 Jonny Gomes	 OF
16		 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
17		 Geovany Soto	 C
19		 Billy Burns (S)	 OF
20		 Josh Donaldson	 INF
21		 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
23		 Sam Fuld (L)	 OF
26		 Scott Kazmir (L)	 LHP
28		 Eric Sogard (L)	 INF

29		 Jeff Samardzija	 RHP
31		 Jon Lester (L)	 LHP
33		 Fernando Rodriguez	 RHP
35		 Nate Freiman	 INF
36		 Derek Norris 	 C
37		 Brandon Moss (L)	 INF
39		 Eric O’Flaherty (L)	 LHP
40		 Jason Hammel	 RHP
44		 Luke Gregerson (L)	 RHP

45		 Bryan Anderson (L)	 C
48		 Ryan Cook	 RHP
54		 Sonny Gray	 RHP
56		 Fernando Abad (L)	 LHP
58		 Evan Scribner	 RHP
60		 Jesse Chavez	 RHP
61		 Dan Otero	 RHP
62		 Sean Doolittle (L)	 LHP

	 4	 Coco CRISP, CF (S)	 .250, 9, 46

	 23	 Sam FULD, LF (L)	 .241, 4, 36

	 20	 Josh DONALDSON, 3B	 .253, 28, 97

	 15	 Jonny GOMES, DH	 .231, 6, 37

	 36	 Derek NORRIS, C	 .272, 10, 55

	 35	 Nate FREIMAN, 1B	 .225, 5, 15

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, SS (S)	 .243, 6, 46

	 16	 Josh REDDICK, RF (L)	 .254, 11, 47

	 1	 Nick PUNTO, 2B (S)	 .204, 2, 13	
			 

31	 LHP 	Jon LESTER	 16-10, 2.41

Umpires
HP	 12	 Gerry Davis (cc)
1B	 20	 Tom Hallion
2B	 56	 Eric Cooper
3B	 68	 Chris Guccione

Official Scorer: Chuck Dybdal	 First Pitch: Julie Vasconcellos	 Anthem: Nicolas Bearde
Upcoming Games:	
Thu., Sept. 25	 at TEX	 RHP Jason HAMMEL (2-6, 4.52)	 vs. 	 RHP Colby LEWIS (10-14, 5.34)	 5:05 p.m.	 CSNCA
Fri., Sept. 26	 at TEX	 LHP Scott KAZMIR (14-9, 3.63)	 vs.	 RHP Nick TEPESCH (5-10, 4.14)	 5:05 p.m.	 CSNCA
Sat., Sept. 27	 at TEX	 RHP Jeff SAMARDZIJA (5-5, 2.92)	 vs.	 LHP Derek HOLLAND (2-0, 1.31)	 5:05 p.m.	 CSNCA

Los Angeles Angels vs. Oakland Athletics 

53	 LHP	 Hector SANTIAGO	 5-9, 3.98

Wednesday, September 24, 2014  w  12:35 p.m.  w  CSNCA

	 56	 Kole CALHOUN, RF (L)	 .276, 16, 57

	 27	 Mike TROUT, CF	 .289, 35, 110

	 5 	 Albert PUJOLS, DH	 .273, 28, 104

	 47	 Howie KENDRICK, 2B	 .290, 7, 72

	 20	 C.J. CRON, 1B	 .264, 11, 36

	 17	 Chris IANNETTA, C	 .256, 7, 43

	 18	 Gordon BECKHAM, SS	 .226, 9, 44

	 7	 Collin COWGILL, LF	 .255, 5, 21

	 13	 Luis JIMENEZ, 3B	 .161, 0, 2		
	


